vz wieland

Data sheet

Commercial Art.No.: 83.040.0119.0 Frey; >
IP switch WIENET UMS 10G-8PoE-24

WIENET IP Switch Unmanaged Gigabit Advanced, 8 Ports RJ45 10/100/1000 Mbps, 2
Ports SFP 1000 Mbps Uplink, 4x PoE Ports with integrated power booster, Auto-
negotiation, Auto-MDI/MDI-X, Store and forward transmission, Data flow control: Back
pressure and pause frame-based, MAC Address Table: 16 k, Packet buffer size: 2
MBits, Jumbo frame: 10 kBytes, IEEE 802.1Q fiir VLAN tagging (Profinet
Prioritization), IEEE 802.1p for CoS (Profinet Prioritization), IP30 housing: Vertical
enclosure/metal frame, Power supply: Redundant 12-57 V DC, Non PoE: Min. 12 V
DC, PoE: 12-24 V DC max. 60 W, PoE: 24-50 V DC max. 120 W, Operating
temperature: -40°-75°C

Commercial Art.No. 83.040.0119.0
EAN 4049088508851
Order Unit 1

certificates / approvals
C US LISTED

Technical data

Allgemein

mounting method DIN rail (top hat rail)

degree of protection (IP) IP30

housing material aluminum

manageable no

ethernet yes

power over Ethernet yes

Fast Ethernet yes

diagnostic LEDs power/link status/data/data rate
10 gigabit Ethernet no

number of ports 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45
number of ports 100 Mbps SC
SFP ports

technical data

voltage type DC
min. operating temperature -40 °C
max. operation temperature 75°C
storage temperature / transport min. -40 °C
storage temperature / transport max. 85°C
relative humidity min. 5%
relative humidity max. 95 %
net weight 700 g
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redundant power supply

supply circuit

voltage type

operating voltage min.

operating voltage max.

dimensions

depth
width
height
weight

classification

ECLASS 11
ECLASS 8.1
ETIM 9.0
ETIM 8.0
ETIM7.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0

product compliance

ROHS conformity status

REACH-SVHC conformity status

Accessories

Commercial
Art.No.:

83.040.0710.0
83.040.0711.0
83.040.0712.0
83.040.0715.0
78.999.4000.0
78.999.4100.0
78.999.4200.0
78.999.4300.0
78.999.4400.0
78.999.4500.0
78.999.4600.0
78.999.4700.0

Article-type description:

IP switch WIENET SFP G MM VCSEL
IP switch WIENET SFP G MM FP

IP switch WIENET SFP G SM FP

IP switch WIENET SFP F/E RJ45
patch-cables MOD ZBH RJ45 0,25 m
patch-cables MOD ZBH RJ45 0,5 m
patch-cables MOD ZBH RJ45 1,0 m
patch-cables MOD ZBH RJ45 2,0 m
patch-cables MOD ZBH RJ45 3,0 m
patch-cables MOD ZBH RJ45 5,0 m
patch-cables MOD ZBH RJ45 7,5 m
patch-cables MOD ZBH RJ45 10 m

2 power inputs

DC
12V
57V

113 mm
54 mm
145 mm
700 g

19170106

EC000734
EC000734
EC000734
EC000734
EC000734
EC000734

compliant

compliant

Description:
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Weitere Angaben sieche KATALOG oder eKatalog. | www.wieland-electric.com
Additional data see CATALOG or eCatalog. eshop.wieland-electric.com
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jo/yes [X] Stoffverbots- und Deklarationsliste nach WN 5020.010 ist einzuhalten.
Conformity with Wieland document WN 5020.010 e (list of prohibited / declarable hazardous substances) to be declared!

Freitoleranz nach
General tolerance
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